$1 #E4E BH AR /Needle bar rocking mechanism




0 00O 0O 0O O /Needle bar rocking mechanism

DO000[4|g| 2280
== ¢

Ne [PARTSNd B[ 8| 3|8 |QTY o0 DESCRIPTION
1 {33069 [*[*[*[-| 1 [oOOO UPPER FEED SHAFT
2 |37158 | *[*|*|-| 1 |00000O00O WASHER
3133055 |*[*|*|-| 8 |DODOOODOOO STOP RING
4 (33010 | x| *|* 4 (000000000000 NEEDLE BEARING
5033054 |*|[*|*|-| 4 |DDDODO OOOOO(D) BEARING CASE (A)
6 |37116 | *[*|*|-| 1 |DODO0DOOOOOOO SET SCREW M6X0.750L=5
7 |37115 | *[*|*|-| 1 |D0O00OOO UPPER FEED SHAFTCCOLLAR
8 |33100 | *|*|*|-| 1 |[DDDOODOOO0OOOOO  [NEEDLE BEARING
9 |37161 | *|[*|*|-| 1 |DDDOOO NEEDLE SWING CONNECTING ROD
1033071 | *|*|*|-| 1 |[D0DOO0DOOOO STOP RING
1133070 | *|*|*|-| 1 |000000 000000000 |NEEDLE BEARING
12 |37164 | *|*|*|-| 1 |DDDOOOOO PIN
1337159 | *|[*|*|-| 1 |[DOOOO UPPER FEED LEVER
14137136 | *|[*|*|-| 2 |[DOoDODODOOOOO SCREW M5X0.8 L=10
15 [37017-A | * [ * | * [ - | 1 |D0DO0OO(O) RUBBER CAP
17 |37166 | *|*|*|-| 1 |DO0OOOOODOO WASHER
18133100 | *|[*|*|-| 2 |DODOO0OODOOCO NEEDLE BEARING
19 (37164 | *|*|*|-| 1 |000000000O()O) |CONNECTING RODOPIN
2037167 | *|*|*|-| 1 |00D00D0O0OO0O(@)O) |CONNECTING RODCPIN
21 (37160 | *|[*|*|-| 1 |DDDOO NEEDLE FEED CONNECTINGCROD
22 (37140 | *|[*|*|-| 1 |D0DDODDOOOO@) SCREW M6X1 L=16
2333059 | *|*|*|-| 1 |D0O0ODOOOOO) SCREW M5X0.8 L=10
24137115 | * [ *|*|-| 1 |000O0O00OO NEEDLECBARCBRACKETCSHAFTOROCKIICOLLAR
2537116 | *|[*|*|-| 1 |D0DDOODOOOOOO SET SCREW M6X10L=5
26133051 | *|[*|*|-| 1 |ooDO@) NEEDLE BAR BRACKETOCOMPLETE
27 |33051-01| * [ *| * [ -| 1 |0DOO NEEDLE BAR BRACKET
28137206 | *|*|*|-| 1 |oDOOO NEEDLE BAR BRACKETOSHAFT
29|33120 | *|[*|*|-| 1 |DDOOOOOOO TAPER PIN 3X25
3037110 | *|[*|*|-| 1 |[DDOOOOOO NEEDLE BAR URETHANE
31033011 | *|*|*|-| 1 |DOOODO RUBBER CAP
32033032 | *|*|*|-| 1 |0O NEEDLE BAR
3316243 | *|*|*|-| 1 |DoDODO SET SCREW M3X0.50L=35
3437107 | *|[*|*|-| 1 |D00OODOOO NEEDLE BAR BRACKETOFELT
3537108 | *|*|*|-| 3 |DDOOOOOOOO NEEDLE BAR BRACKETOFELTOPRESSER
3637109 | *|*|*|-| 2 |0D00O0D000O000000 |SCREW M4X0.7 L=6
3733053 | *|*|*|-| 1 |DDDOOOOOO NEEDLE BAR BRACKETOGUIDE
3833052 |*|[*|[*|-| 1 |000DOOO FELT
3937114 | *|*|*|-| 1 |DOOOOO NEEDLE BAR GUIDEDBLOCK
40133050 | *|*|*|-| 2 [DODOOOO SET SCREW M4X0.70L=6
41 [N0214 | * | *|[*|-| 1 (000000 OO0 NEEDLE DPx7 #14
43 33072 | *|*|*|-| 1 |DDDOOOOOO) UPPER FEED SHAFTOASSEMBLY
44133073 | *|*|*|-| 1 |DDDOODOO CONNECTING ROD
45133074 | *|*|*|-| 2 ([DO0DOODOOO CONNECTING LINK
46 33064 | *|*|[*|-| 2 |DD0D0DOOOO PIN ¢ 25 L=12




#HE4F B RS {E /Needle bar rocking mechanism




0 00O 0O 0O O /Needle bar rocking mechanism

D000 |58 %l2[en
Ne [PARTS Ne| 8| 2| £ | & |oTY oo DESCRIPTION
1 [37157 -1-T-1*1 1 |0ooo UPPER FEED SHAFT
2 |37158 -1 -|-]*| 1 |ooooO WASHER
3 37120 -1 -1-1*| 4 |ooO STOP RING
4 37117 -|*| 2 |[DoooDOODOOOO NEEDLE BEARING
5 (37118 -|l-|-|*| 2 (0DDDOO OOOOO(D) BEARING CASEL(A)
6 37116 -1 -|-|*| 1 |pDOCO SET SCREW M6X0.750L=5
7 37115 -|-|-|*| 1 |[ooooOOO UPPER FEED SHAFTCCOLLAR
8 37159 -|-|-|*| 1 |poDOD UPPER FEED LEVER
9 (37136 -|-|-|*| 2 |pobbooooOOO SCREW M5X0.80L=10
10 [37017-A |- | -|-|*| 1 |[DODOOOO@) RUBBER CAP
12 {37166 -1-1-1*| 1 |0O WASHER
13 {33100 -|-|-|*| 2 |poboODOOOOOOO NEEDLE BEARING
14 37167 -|-|-|*| 1 |pDoooOOOOOO@) CONNECTING RODOPIN
15 (37164 -|-|-]*| 1 |ooooOoDOOO@) CONNECTING RODCPIN
16 (37115 -|-|-|*| 1 |poooOooOO COLLAR
17 (37116 -1-|-|*| 1 |pDOCO SET SCREW M6X10L=5
18 33051 -|l-|-*| 1 [000O0@O) NEEDLE BAR BRACKETOCOMPLETE
19 [33051-01 [ - | - [-|*| 1 [DDDOO NEEDLE BAR BRACKET
20 |37106 -1-|-|*| 1 |pooOO NEEDLE BAR BRACKETOSHAFT
21 (33120 -1-|-|*| 1 |ooooooooo TAPER PIN 3X25
22 |37110 -|1-|-|*| 1 |oDOO NEEDLE BAR URETHANE
23 33011 -1-|-|*| 1 |poO RUBBER CAP
24 37503 -1 -1-1*| 1 |DO NEEDLE BAR
25 |37504 -1-|-]*| 1 |ooOCO NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
26 |37505 -|l-|-|*| 1 |ooDCO PINCH SCREW M4X0.70L=8
27 37512 -|-|-]*| 1 |oooOw1e"@O) NEEDLE CLAMPO1/16"(STANDARD)
28 |16243 -1-1-]*| 1 |ooO@) SET SCREW M3X0.50L=35
29 37532 -1 -1-]*| 1 |ooO@) SET SCREW M3X0.5
30 |N4214 -1 -|-|*| 2 |0O0O0OOOOOR) OO0 NEEDLE 134x35(R)C#90
31 37107 -1-|-|*| 1 |poOO NEEDLE BAR BRACKETLFELT
32 |37108 -1-|-|*| 3 |poboooO FELT PRESSER
33 37109 -|-|-|*| 2 |[pooODoDOOOOO SET SCREW M4X0.70L=6
34 33502 -|-|-|*| 1 |pooOoOO STOPPER
35 33503 -1 -|-|*| 1 |pDOCO SET SCREW MS5X0.80L=5
36 |33053 -1-|-]*| 1 |ooooooooo NEEDLE BAR BRACKETOGUIDE
37 33050 -1-|-1*| 2 |poOCO SET SCREW M4X0.70L=6
38 33052 -l -|-|*| 1 |pOOC FELT
39 37114 -|-|-|*| 1 |[ooDOOO NEEDLE BAR GUIDEDBLOCK
41 |37506 -1-|-|*| 2 |poboooooo BUSH
42 |37507 -1-|-|*| 1 |pDOCO SET SCREW M6X10L=12
43 (33072 -|-|-|*| 1 |DDDOODOOO) UPPER FEED SHAFTCASSEMBLY
44 33073 -|-|-|*| 1 |cooooooo CONNECTING ROD
45 |33074 -1-1-|*| 2 |poooooooO CONNECTING LINK
46 |33064 -1-1-1*| 2 |oO PIN ¢ 25 L=12




